OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL
RESOLUTION NO. 0372, SERIES OF 2013

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Pilar posted the Invitation to Bid of the
Procurement of Goods for the Construction/Concreting/Rehabilitation/
Improvement of Diversion Road in PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous places at the
premises of the Local Government Unit of Pilar continuously from September 16 -
October 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, Two (2) bidders purchased bid
documents;

WHEREAS, Two (2) bids were submitted on October 07, 2013 and all passed the
preliminary examination of bids;

L Bid Amount % Variance
e (As Read) from ABC
ARO Construction £1,618,154.30 0.22%
Steven Construction and Supply £1,616,132.01 0.35%
WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 8, 2013 resulted in the
following:
idd Bid Amount % Variance
Name of B (As Calculated) from ABC
ARO Construction £1,618,154.30 0.22%
Steven Construction and Supply £1,616,132.01 0.35%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the
Technical and Financial Components submitted by Steven Construction and
Supply, it’s bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare Steven Construction and Supply as the bidder with Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid for the Procurement of Goods for the
Construction/Concreting/Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Diversion Road;

b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Local Government Unit of
Pilar the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Office of the Bids and\qwa(ds Committee, this 14" day of October, 2013.

JOSE RODERIC§ M. MILLANO

BAC Chairman

>

B ARD A. MARBELLA
Vice Chairman

Member

Approved by:

o5

DENNIS A. SY-REYES
Municipal Mayor



BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

S ION N 7 1

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Pilar posted the Invitation to Bid of the
Procurement of Services for the Construction/Concreting/Rehabilitation/
Improvement of Diversion Road in PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous places at the
premises of the Local Government Unit of Pilar continuously from September 16 -
October 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, Twe (2) bidders purchased bid
documents;

WHEREAS, Two (2) bids were submitted on October 07, 2013 and all passed the
preliminary examination of bids;

z Bid Amount % Variance
Name of Bidder (As Read) from ABC
ARO Construction £ 702,650.00 0.49%
Steven Construction and Supply ‘£ 701,040.00 0.72%
WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 8 2013 resulted in the
following:
3 Bid Amount % Variance
e oo bldader (As Calculated) from ABC
ARQ Construction £ 702,650.00 0.49%
Steven Construction and Supply £701,040.00 0.72%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the
Technical and Financial Components submitted by Steven Construction and
Supply, it’s bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare Steven Construction and Supply as the bidder with Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid for the Procurement of Services for the
Construction/Concreting/Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Diversion Road;

b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Local Government Unit of
Pilar the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Office of the Bids and warc(s Committee, this 14 day of October, 2013.

JOSE RODERICK M. MILLANO
BAC Chairman

e
B8 RD A. MARBELLA
Vice Chairman

FA B} MALLAPRE
Member Member

Approved by:

ons

Municipal Mayor



> ‘ CTUC DIRC NN AWADRCE 1Y
<= UFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMM

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

N 74, SERIES OF 2013

WHEREAS, the lLocal Government Unit of Pilar posted the Invitation to Bid of the
Procurement of Goods for the Concreting of Cabiguan Road at Cabiguan,
Pilar, Sorsogon in PhIlGEPS and in a conspicuous places at the premises of the
Local Government Unit of Pilar continuously from September 16 - October 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, Two (2) bidders purchased bid
documents;

WHEREAS, Two (2) bids were submitted on October 07, 20132 and all passed the
preliminary examination of bids;

Bid Amount % Variance |
Name of Bidder (As Read) from ABC
ARO Construction R 1,449,501.59 0.30%
JCO Construction and Supply P 1,451,104.50 0.19%
WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 8, 2013 resulted in the
following:
. Bid Amount % Variance
Pame af Bidder (As Calculated) from ABC
ARQO Construction P 1,449,501.59 0.30%
JCO Construction and Supply £1,451,104.50 0.19%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the
Technical and Financial Components submitted by ARO Construction, it’s bid has
been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare ARO Construction as the bidder with Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Bid for the Procurement of Goods for the Concreting of Cabiguan
Road at Cabiguan, Pilar, Sorsogon;

b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Local Government Unit of
Pilar the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Office of the Bids anq‘ fwards Committee, this 14™ day of October, 2013.

JOSE RODERICK M. MILLANO
BAC Chairman

D A. MARBELLA
Vice Chairman

Approved by:

DENNIS A. SY-REYES
Municipal Mayor
Head of the Procuring Entity




BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 0375, SERIES OF 2013

WHEREAS, the Llocal Government Unit of Pilar posted the Invitation to Bid of the
Procurement of Goods for the Construction/Development of Mercedes
Spring at Mercedes, Pilar, Sorsogon in PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous places at
the premises of the Local Government Unit of Pilar continuously from September 16
- October 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, Tweo (2) bidders purchased bid
documents;

WHEREAS, Two (2) bids were submitted on October 07, 2013 and all passed the
preliminary examination of bids;

: Bid Amount % Variance
S« ofifiader (As Read) from ABC
Steven Construction and Supply £1,361,830.50 0.37%
ARO Construction £1,363,626,00 0.24%
WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 8, 2013 resulted in the
following:
2 Bid Amount % Variance
R ! Biades (As Calculated) from ABC
Steven Construction and Supply £ 1,361,830.50 0.37%
ARO Construction £1,363,626,00 0.24%

WHEREAS, upon post—qualiﬁcation or careful examination, validation and verification of all the
Technical and Financial Components submitted by Steven Construction and
Supply, it’s bid has been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare Steven Construction and Supply as the bidder with Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bid for the Procurement of Goods for the
Construction/Development of Mercedes Spring at Mercedes, Pilar,
Sorsogon;

b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Local Government Unit of
Pilar the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Office of the Bids and\Qwargs Committee, this 14™ day of October, 2013.
3 \

Rl
L W
JOSE RODERIC§ M. MILLANO

BAC Chairman
&7 e
RD A. MARBELLA

Vice Chairman

Member

Approved by:

DEN NZA‘.ZY-REY ES

it e g e ey e e ey e R e SR ¢



BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING SCRB AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 0376, SERIES OF 2013

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Pilar posted the Invitation to Bid of the
Procurement of Services for the Concreting of Cabiguan Road, Cabiguan,
Pilar, Sorsogon in PhilGEPS and in a conspicuous places at the premises of the
Local Government Unit of Pilar continuously from September 16 = October 7, 2013;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, One (1) bidder purchased bid documents;

WHEREAS, One (1) bid were submitted on October 07, 2013 and all passed the preliminary
examination of bids;

2 ‘Bid Amount % Variance
Name of Bidder (As Read) from ABC
ARO Construction £ 294,480.00 1.16%
WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on October 8, 2013 resulted in the
following:
- Bid Amount % Variance
e (As Calculated) from ABC
ARO Construction £ 294,480.00 1.16%

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification or careful examination, validation and verification of all the
Technical and Financial Components submitted by ARO Construction, it's bid has
been found to be responsive;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE
as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare ARO Construction as the bidder with Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Bid for the Procurement of Services for the Concreting of
Cabiguan Road, Cabiguan, Pilar, Sorsogon;

b) To recommend for approval by the Municipal Mayor of the Local Government Unit of
Pilar the foregoing findings.

\
RESOLVED, at the Office of the Bids and Avyiard Committee, this 14%" day of October, 2013.
>4
\ \

JOSE RODERICK M. MILLANO

BAC Chairman
& e
B RD A. MARBELLA

Vice Chairman

Member

Approved by:

DENNES A. SY-REYES

Municipal Mayor
Head of the Procuring Entity



